
IDM ASSIGNMENTS 

LOCATION PROTECTED 
ABSENCES/LEAVES 

REASONABLE 
ACCOMMODATIONS (RA) 
RETURN-TO-WORK (RTW) 

WORKERS' 
COMPENSATION 

Adult Education 
TBD 

 fmla@lausd.net 

Dina Bobadilla-Aguilar 

d.bobadilla-aguilar@lausd.net

Sandra Hornback 
sandra.hornback@lausd.net 

Beaudry Building 
Paula Bradley

fmla@lausd.net 
Sara Ortiz 

sara.ortiz@lausd.net 

Central (LD) 
Maria Lemus 

maria.d.lemus@lausd.net 
Sandra Hornback 

sandra.hornback@lausd.net 

Early Education 

Based on Local Region

Patricia Prince      
patricia.prince@lausd.net 

Linda Bayless 
linda.bayless@lausd.net 

East (LD) 
TBD  

fmla@lausd.net 

Zobeida Montes Gomez
zobeida.montes@lausd.net

Sandra Hornback 
sandra.hornback@lausd.net 

Facilities 
Contact Facilities  

Human Resources 
Based on worksite location 

Linda Bayless 
linda.bayless@lausd.net 

Food Services 
Contact Food Services 

 Human Resources 
Based on worksite location 

Linda Bayless 
linda.bayless@lausd.net 

Northeast (LD) 
TBD 

 fmla@lausd.net 

Maria Lemus 
maria.d.lemus@lausd.net 

Margie Topp-San Jose 
margaret.toppsanjose@lausd.net 

Northwest (LD) 
TBD 

 fmla@lausd.net 

Dina Bobadilla-Aguilar 

d.bobadilla-aguilar@lausd.net

Sara Ortiz 
sara.ortiz@lausd.net 

Nursing 
TBD 

 fmla@lausd.net 
Based on worksite location Based on worksite location 

School Police 
Paula Bradley

 fmla@lausd.net 

Patricia Prince  
patricia.prince@lausd.net 

Sara Ortiz 
sara.ortiz@lausd.net 

South (LD) 
Paula Bradley

fmla@lausd.net 
Margie Topp-San Jose 

margaret.toppsanjose@lausd.net 

Special Education Based on worksite location 
Sara Ortiz 

sara.ortiz@lausd.net 

Transportation 
Contact Transportation

Human Resources 
Maria Lemus 

maria.d.lemus@lausd.net 
Sandra Hornback 

sandra.hornback@lausd.net 

Warehouse & Truck 
Operations/Pico Rivera 

Contact Procurement 

 Human Resources 

Dina Bobadilla-Aguilar 

d.bobadilla-aguilar@lausd.net 

Linda Bayless 
linda.bayless@lausd.net 

West (LD) 
Paula Bradley

fmla@lausd.net 
Raul Noe      

raul.noe@lausd.net 
Linda Bayless 

linda.bayless@lausd.net 

IDM COORDINATORS BY PROGRAM: 

Protected Leaves Staff Attendance Reasonable Accommodations 
Return-To-Work 

Workers’ Compensation 

Star Session 
fmla@lausd.net

Star Session
staffattendance@lausd.net

Patricia Prince (RA/RTW)
patricia.prince@lausd.net

    Juan R. Gonzalez Jr. (WC)  
juan.gonzalez11@lausd.net 

IDM Email Addresses and Phone Numbers by Program: 
Absence Management: absencemanagement@lausd.net FMLA Unit: (213) 241-3954 
Donations for Catastrophic Illness: dci@lausd.net IDM: (213) 241-3138 
Family Medical Leave Act: fmla@lausd.net IDM Fax: (213) 241-6778 
Reasonable Accommodations: disabilitymanagement@lausd.net 
Staff Attendance: staffattendance@lausd.net 
Workers’ Compensation: workerscompensation@lausd.net 

Division of Risk Management and Insurance Services, Integrated Disability Management (IDM) 3/27/2023

Based on Local Region

Based on Local Region

Disability Management 
disabilitymanagement@lausd.net

d.bobadilla-aguilar@lausd.net

Dina Bobadilla-Aguilar 




